06-1	2-1998
MRD 6-5-98	T U.S DEPARTMENT OF CONMERCE Paleot and Trademark Office
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	736365. Uru une attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (2)	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
Kaspar Wingender (03/19/98)	
	Internal Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee
Günther Schenk (03/23/98)	Address: D-51373 Leverkusen
Additional name(s) of conveying purty(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Street GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip
Other Execution Date: 3/2/48 + 3/19/98	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): To be ass	igned. 07/092/68
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	recution date of the application is: March $19~\&~23$, 1998 .
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ers attached?Yes X No
document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Ashley I. Pezzner	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ	_X Enclosed
*Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: WILMINGTON State DE Zip: 19899	i i
	is required) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Ashley I. Pezzner	June 05, 1998-
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,646 Signal	ture y 55 Date
Attorney Docket #: AG-5869	Total number of pages including cover sheet: (2)
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 494)	
Do no	d detatch this portion
1/1998 SSHITH 00000115 0909216Afail do uments to be recorder	d with required cover sheet information to:
C:581 40.00 (P) Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks
/ Box Assignmen	ts .
Washington, D	
the data builded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send	30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 PATENT

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Kaspar WINGENDER

of Rüttersweg 53, D 51371 Leverkusen, Germany

2. Günther SCHENK

of Duisbergstr.8, D 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Agfa-Gevaert AG a corporation of Germany, located at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee, D 51373 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

A chromogenic process for the production of colour images using a colour photographic recording material, which contains embedded colour developer compounds that can be activated by heat treatment

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
19. 3. 88	1. Hager bringens
23, 3.38	2 Gartle Sile 2

"Express Mail" mailing label number EEO 18364261
Date of Deposit JUNE 05, 1998
I have be certify that this paper or fee is being demosited with the United States Postal Service Demonstrate Wail Post Office to Maller of Service Mail Post Office to Maller of Service and is addressed to the Gonera army of Pat ents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

-Valencia Harper—
(The dappended name of parson mailing pages of person mailing page

PATENT REEL: 9226 FRAME: 0695